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April 26, 2010 

 
Spring meeting called to order. 
 
Minutes of the Fall 09 Denver meeting were displayed and approved. 
 
The group did introductions and meeting roster distributed. 
 
Patent Disclosure Slides were displayed and reviewed. 
 
Meeting resumed the discussion of Scope and Purpose: 
 
• The Scope- Discussion of whether to include both Air Break C37.30 interrupter 

switches and IEEE1247 interrupter switches in same document or split.  Switch 
Loadability, temperature rise limits, Pro’s and con’s discussed.   No decision or 
recommendations or motions were made. 

• Discussed the inclusion of Whips in the Scope.  Support for inclusion seemed was 
favorable for consideration.  Again no action taken.  

• Task Force discussed limiting the purpose and scope to Air Break Switches 
designed per C37.30.1. with some wording/phrases put forward: 

The suggested wording for considerations for future reference only:  
Switches equipped with switching aids, whips and interrupting devices. 
Switches equipped with interrupting aids 
Exclude interrupter switches not having air as insulating medium. 
Air Break switches with interrupting aids etc. 

 

The agenda for the Fall meeting in Las Vegas is to include a outline for review of the 
items lost in C37.30.1 that are not included in IEEE1247 to be prepared by T.F. 
Chairman. 

 
  
Meeting adjourned. 
 
Dan Konkle T.F. Chairman
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PC37.30.3 Task Force Meeting 4/25/2010 

Name email Organization S09 F09 S10
Alex Dixon dixon.alex@ieee.org Alex Dixon P P P 
Jeffery Nelson jeffnelson@ieee.org TVA P     
Randy Dotson randy.dotson@ieee.org Lakeland Electric FL P P   
Paul Barnett rpbarnett@ieee.org TVA P P P 
Roy Alexander r.alexander@ieee.org PPL-EU P     
Sam Chang skc5@pge.com PG&E P   P 
James Houston jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company P P P 
Danny Hoss d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States P P   
David Galicia dgalicia@ameren.com Ameren Corp P     
Luther Holloman luther.holloman@dom.com Dominion P     
David Stone dtstone@ieee.org Cooper Power P     
Lloyd Gibson lloyd.gibson@gmail.com Cooper Power P P P 
Carl Reigart creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power P P P 
Dan Konkle dan.konkle@siemens.com Siemens Engergy, Inc P P P 
Neil McCord neil.mccord@ieee.org Southern States P     
Raj Nayar raj.nayar@siemens.com Siemens Engergy, Inc P P   
Chris Ambrose chris_ambrose@ieee.org Florida Power & Light P     
Steven D Brown stevendbrown@ieee.org Allen & Hoshall, Inc P     
Peter Agliata pmagliata@hps.hubbell.com Hubbell Power   P   
Gary Haynes gary.haynes@us.abb.com ABB Inc.   P P 
Robert Jeanjean rjeanjean@hotmail.pc Condultant   P   
Kirk Smith kirklandsmith@eaton.com Eaton   P P 
David Hirashima swengineer@morpac.com Morpac Industiries   P P 
Devki Sharma devkisharma@ieee.org Condultant   P   
Jan Zawadzki jan.zawadzki@powertechlabs.com Powertech   P   
Chih C. Chow ccchow@pepco.com Pepco   P   
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Ken Harless ken.harless@ieee.org Pascor Atlantic     P 
Jeremy Moore jmoore@pascoratlantic.com Pascor Atlantic     P 
David Rhein david.rhein@tecoswitch.com Turner Electric     P 
Rick Gavazza r.gavazza@ieee.org PG&E     P 
Noel Chingenanco noel.chingenanco@hydroone.com Hydro One      P 
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